

FISHERIES**FI302****FISHERIES ACT 1905****FISHERIES AMENDMENT REGULATIONS (NO. 4) 1993**

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Fisheries Amendment Regulations (No. 4) 1993*.

The Schedule amended

2. The Schedule to the *Fisheries Regulations 1938** is amended —
- (a) in item 8 by deleting “215.00” and substituting the following —
“ 130.00 ”;
 - (b) in item 10 (a) by deleting “3.50” and substituting the following —
“ 3.00 ”;
 - (c) in item 10 (b) by deleting “3.50” and substituting the following —
“ 4.60 ”; and

(d) in item 11 by deleting "12.00" and substituting the following —

" 13.00 "

[* *Reprinted as at 15 September 1988.*

For amendments to 7 May 1993 see 1991 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, pp. 324-29, and Gazette of 31 January, 28 February, 27 March, 8 May, 5, 16 and 30 June, 28 July and 23 October 1992 and 9 March and 23 April 1993.]

By His Excellency's Command,

D. G. BLIGHT, Clerk of the Council.